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* All-Energy Exhibition and Conference: www.all-energy.co.uk
* American Clean Power: https://cleanpower.org/

+ Beatrice Offshore Windfarm Ltd: www.beatricewind.com

» Benelux Infrastructure Forum: www.beneluxconf.com

* Bureau of Ocean Energy Management: www.boem.gov/Atlantic-Fishing-Industry-Communication-
and- Engagement/ and www.boem.gov/Stakeholder-Engagement-and-Partnerships/

» Codling Wind Park www.codlingwindpark.ie

» Crown Estate: www.thecrownestate.co.uk

» Climate Exchange: www.climatexchange.org.uk/research/projects/community-benefits-
* Dublin Array: www.dublinarray.com

+ EUCC-D: www.eucc-d.de/projekte-fallstudien.html

* Energi Coast — North East England’s Offshore Wind Cluster: www.energicoast.co.uk

» ETIP Wind — European Technology & Innovation Platform on Wind Energy: www.etipwind.eu
» Fore Wind: https://forewind.co.uk/off-shore-wind-farming-the-future-of-green-electricity/
» GrantScape: www.grantscape.org.uk

* Global Wind Energy Council www.gwec.net

 International Energy Agency, IEA.

 International Renewable Energy Agency: www.irena.org

» Local Energy Scotland: www.localenergyscotland.org/goodpractice

* London Array: www.londonarray.com

« BEBAFREIRILEF—EUE— www.marei.ie

* Oceanology International: www.oceanologyinternational.com

» Offshore Day: www.offshore-day.com

» Offshore Energy: www.offshore-energy.biz

+ Offshore Industry: www.offshoreconference.eu

+ www.offshoreenergy.dk/event

» www.offshorewind.biz

« The Offshore Wind Energy Website: www.offshorewindenergy.org

+ Offshore Wind Journal: www.owjonline.com

» Offshore Wind Magazine: www.offshoreWINDmagazine.com

» Offshore Wind Scotland: www.offshorewindscotland.org.uk/




» Pondera Consult: www.windminds.com

* Rampion Offshore Wind Fund: www.rampionoffshore.com/community/benefit-fund/

* www.ren21.net

* Renewables Grid Initiative www.renewables-grid.eu

* Renewable UK: www.renewableuk.com

* Reuters Events — Renewables: www.newenergyupdate.com

+ Reuters Events - US Offshore Wind: https://events.newenergyupdate.com/offshore-wind/

* RWE: www.group.rwe/en/the-group/countries-and-locations/in-your-community/community-funding-
in-action

» The Scottish Parliament: www.parliament.scot/parliamentarybusiness/Bills/77926.aspx
» Scottish Renewables: https://www.scottishrenewables.com

* Vineyard Wind: www.vineyardwind.com

* WAB — The Network for Wind Energy: www.wab.net

* Wind 2050: www.wind2050.dk

* Wind Energy Ireland: https://windenergyireland.com/

- FN A A %S www.windeurope.org

» Windforce Conference: www.windforce.info

o FLERHHRIA—F L www.wfo-global.org
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